B UNOFFICIAL COPY*

2-8.DOC/DISK#2~-ARL.HTS.RAD/RG/091389/R10 694413144

SUBORDINATION AND CONSENT TO MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS SUBORDINATICON AND CONSENT TO MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT is
made as of the 15th day of sSeptember, 1989 by The Musikantow
Corporation, an Illinois corporaticen (the "Manager"), to The
Exchange National Bank of Chicago, as Trustee, under that certain
Indenture of Trust (the "Indenture") from I-90 Company (as
hereafter defined) and Land Trust (as hereafter defined) dated as
of September 15, 1988 ("Trustee").

WITNESSEZTH:

WHEREAS, Manager and I-90 Company, an Illincis limited
partngrship ("I-90 cCcompany'), have heretofore entered into that
certain Management Agreement dated as of March 19, 1980, as
amended Ly that certain First Amendment to Management Agreement
dated ‘Apcil 21, 1%86 and by that certain Second Amendment to
Managemernrc Agreement dated July 13, 189 (collectively the
“"Managemernt Agreement!), which provides for the management by the
Manager of“ “he hotel facility located on the property described
on Exhibit 4~ attached hereto and made a part hereof {the
"pProperty'):; and

- ﬂ!\dﬁﬁrh
2 B, B B E /4
g

(% SV GEY

82441342

Y . @8
PARCEL 1: R @ S o 2
LOT 1 IN ARLINGTON HEIGHTS PLACE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION >
IN SECTION 1&, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD ™
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO RS PLAT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT %
NO. 25261219 AND FILED AS DOCUMENT WO. LR3133810 IN COOK COUNTY, =
ILLINGIS. e
PARCEL 2:

RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS aND EGRLYVE A§ CREATED BY THAT
CERTAIN &GREEMENT DATED: AUGUST. 2, 1979 AND-RECORDED WITH THE
RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINMNOLS O OCTGEER 1, 197F ACS
DOCUMENT NO. 25171074 AND FILED WITH THE RESISTRAR OF TITLES ON
OCTOERER i, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NO. LR2121%73, AMD AMENDED BY FIRST
AMENDMENT T0O RECIPRCOCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATZD JANUARY 27, 1¢&8!1
AND RECORDED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDE OF COOw LOUNTY, ILLINOIE,
ON JUNE. 4, 1§81, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2583428 AND FiL~D WITH THE
REGISTRAR OF TITLES ON JUNE 4, 1981 AS DOUMENT NO| LR321800E,
PERTAINIMG TO THE FOLLOWING PARCELS OF LAND:

PARCEL &: LOT 1 IN ARLINGTON FLACE SUBDIVISION, BEING A
SUEBDIVISION IN SECTION. 1&, TOWNSHIF 4! WORTH, RANGE 11.L2f:T OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOCIS.

PARCEL B: LOT 2 IN ARLINGTON PLACE SUBDIVISION, BEING & .
SUBDIVISION. IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIF 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST (OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IMN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDOIS.

PARCEL ©: LOT 2 IN ARLINGTON FLACE SUEBDIVISION, BEING A
SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 1&, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIaN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL D: LOT 2 IN. CARL .M. TEUTSCH SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
EAST HALF OF SECTION 18, TGWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR CREATION AND MAINTENANCE OF A DETENTION/RETENTION
FOND CREATED BY THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 197% AND
RECORDED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEED OF CODOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS, ON
JANUARY 4, 1580 AS DOCUMENT NO. 252304%8% aAND FILED WITH THE
REGISTRAR OF TITLES ON JANUARY 4, 1980 AS DOCUMENT NO. LR 31379276
AND AMENDED BY DOCUMENT NO. 26527048 AND FILED &S DOGCUMENT NO. LR
3294792 PERTAINING TO LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 AND DESCRIEBED AS EASEMENT
PARCELS A, B AND C, IN ARLINGTOM PLACE SUEDIV] 10N, BEING &
SUBDIVISIDN INM SECTION 1&, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE i1 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIaAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

R) T 4 O - lo-200 ~{o {
TS W ::»,"In [r-\\ C‘\‘Gr\ g @ck
A% )

\ L




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY::

puUe uaTT 2Y3 pue spuog syl AQ pIouspTlaD ssaupejqapur a2yl (T) 3eyl
‘spucg o2y3 Jo osseyoand ay3z o3 uspessdad suorjlTPpucd se saarnbaa
spuocd 243 Jo sxaseyoand ayl 3o JFreysq uUoc ‘293SNIY  SYINIHM

pue ! (,3uswUbISSY,, IY}) yUITMsIay
93P Uu3A® Jo 3uswesaby juswuaberuvrl JO o JUSWUBTISSY TRIIRIRTTOD
UTe3Iso Jeyi Joatsy 23kp -8UY3 U3ITHA  JU3IINSUCD pPIjnoaX?d  sey
AuedwoD 06-I ‘SPUOCE aYy3 JI0J AJTInoas TRUCTITRRPER Se ' SydudHMm

pue ¢, sjuswunsod
ueeI, JYI Se 0] pPaIIaIna ATDATIOSTIOD JISJIBTUTSISY Sk ISpunaIsysl
SUoT3ebTIIge Iyl aInNocss pur IousSpTas UDTUys sS3USUNOO0p Iaylo ayl pue
aInRjuapuUI ayl ‘ebebjaon =y3z ‘o30N °oyYsz ‘spuocg ayly ‘' SYIUTHM

pue
!9@asni] AQ UBOT UTE3IIO B SIDUIPTAD UDITUM 330N aylz o Iuswledsx
3y3 Jo0I. A3TaAno3s sSB UIATHE sSgM  2HeblI0N BY3 SYHNIHM

pue !(Xaxadoad
8y3 sIsSqUrodl UYsTym a223ISNIL °2Yz Jo Ioasaey ur  (,obebzzon, sul)
U3 TMBIOY 3 en UoaAe Jo Jususoxby A3Tanossg pue sbebijzol uteizxso
v pajnoexs/ary Auedwcd (Q06-I purR I3ISNII puUeTl 99Uyl ‘SYITHIHM

pu® !ppo‘o09’Irs 3O
Junowe TedToutad HUl UT (930N, SU3) UITHMDIaY 27en U3Ad JO 330N
3beHI0ON UTERIIASS.Jey] 2SISNIL S} 03 POIISATTISP PUR pajnooxe sey
3snIl pue] =2yl ‘9np/aucosg AIyz se spucd Iyl Uoc 3SIBJIUT pue ‘Aue
It ‘untweaxd ‘o Tedioaraxd =2yl Ked o3l spuni y3aTsa ‘aanjuspul a8yl
Igpun 293sSnJd3 sSe ‘s9lsnxg ayz spracxd o3 I2pIo UT ' SYIUEHM

prae ! {(,S3jusunoog usoT, 3yl Se o3 paxisjaa
AT9OAT30STIOO JeljeuTlaasy I8 Jspunsdaayl sucIlebrido 243 2In09S
pU®BR S950UIPTAZ UDTUM SJUsSLOLOP IIYlo uUurTelaas  pue (Iajjeutsaxsy
PeUTIapP Se) JUSWUDBTSSY 243 ‘¢.Injuspul ayz ‘obebiacow syz ‘930N U3
‘spuog asy3) =26ebiaol Syl pur aJsajuspurl =Sy3 Ag paanoas Iy spuog
YOTUM ‘U3 TMeasy 23BD UsaA® JO wnpueIows)y Juswaseld 23RaAtad ¥ o3
auensand (,spuod, 2U3) 6861 S2TA135 T230H UOSSIpEY SPUCd 20U3ADY
shebyrow 2AsxTg Aurduod Q6-I 0007009 'TIS UTR3IISD a8soyul burnsst
aq Treys Auedwod 06-I ‘YITM3I8Y A(SNOBUBITNUTS SYIYITHM

pue !(Aaxsdoagiegyn JO JIsUMC PIODBI @Yl ST
ASNAL puRT YoTUM (,3sNIL pued, 2Y3) 04Tk "ON ISNIL SP UMOUY pus=
‘go3s8nay se ATaTos ang ‘ATIruocsiad jou ‘ofieorys Jo Aurduwon 3snIg
PU®R »Uued TPUOT3IEN UBDTJISWY YU3ITM BLET ‘8 JsWsAoN pojep juswssaby
aAsnIl e JIapun AxvroaTIauag aTos ayul sT Auevdwol 06~T SYTATHM




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

security interests of Trustee pursuant to the Loan Documents be
paramount and prior to any and all obligations, expenses and
indebtedness owing to the Manager from I-950 Company which arise
from the Management Agreement (collectively, the "Junieor
Liabilities") and be paramount and prior to any and all existing
liens or future rights to 1liens of the Manager or anybody
claiming by, through or under the Manager which arise from the
Junior ILiabilities (collectively, the "Junior Liens") and (ii)
the Manager consent to the Assignment on the terms hereinafter

provided; and

WHEREAS, one of the general partners of I-90 Company is
Allen S. Musikantow, whoe is also the president and sole
shareholder of Manager.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing,
it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. The Junior Liabilities and the Junier Liens are hereby
subordinatec to each and every one of the Loan Documents and all
indebtedness liabilities and obkligations of every kind
whatscever ' rnether now existing or hereafter arising and
regardless of. the aggregate amount thereof) owing by the Land
Trust or I-90 Conpany to the Trustee with respect to the Property

under the Loar Deocuments {collectively, the “"Senior
Liakilities").
2. The paymeat of all Junior Liabilities shall be

subordinated to the payment in full of all Senior Liabkilities.
No payment in respect tco any Junior Liabilities shall be made at
any time on or after the Minager has been notified by the Trustee
of any default in the paymen’ or performance of any of the Senior
Liabilities. In the event t!i: Manager receives any such payment,
the same shall be received In trust for the Trustee and
immediately turned over by the Manager to the Trustee.

3. Manager hereby consents-*o the Assignment and to each
and all of the terms and conditions hereof, notwithstanding any
terms to the contrary in the Management Agreement, if any.
Manager hereby agrees that it shall nat modify, amend, terminate
or assign the Management Agreement <witheout the prior written
approval of Trustee, which consent wili not be unreasonably
withheld or delayed.

4. Manager agrees that 1in the event/ Trustee delivers
written notice to the Manager that Trustee I3 sexercising its
rights under the Assignment, Manager will continue, at Trustee's
direction, to perform services for Trustee pursvant to and in
accordance with the terms of the Management Agreemgnt, provided
that Trustee pays to the Manager the fees for those sewvices to
be rendered to Trustee in accordance with the terxms ‘of the
Management Agreement, irrespective of any contrary instivictions,
directions or requests from I-90 Company. Notwithstandiing the
foregoing, it is expressly understood that Trustee shall (1ot be
obligated to pay any of the cbligations of I-90 Company prior to
Trustee exercising its rights under the Assignment and neither
assumes nor has any obligations to the Manager to exercise its
rights under the Assignment, but that the option to exercise such
rights rests in the sole and absolute discretion of Trustee. In
the event Trustee exercises its rights under the Assignment, the
Manager understands and agrees that Trustee shall have no
personal obligations or 1liabilities under the Management
Agreement or the Assignment for any obligations or liabilities
incurred prior to the exercise of such rights; provided, however,
(i) Trustee agrees to pay such obligations and liabilities to the
extent sufficient funds are available from the operation of the
Property to make monthly principal and interest payments and
other deposits regquired to be made under the Loan Documents
evidencing the Senior Liabilities and to pay the following
priorities: {a) payroll, (b} taxes, {¢) insurance and

2

-

zbﬂTbVDg




UNOFFICIAL COPY:

(d) payables arising out of the operation of the Property which
are due and owing in excess of forty-five (45) days, and
(ii) Trustee succeeds to and assumes all of I-20 Company's
obligations pursuant to the Management Agreement which accrue
after the date of such exercise. Manager further agrees that, at
the option of Trustee, in the event of transfer of title to the
Property to Trustee by foreclosure or deed in lieu of
foreclosure, the Management Agreement may be terminated by
Trustee immediately, upon ten (10) days prior written notice to
Manager.

5. As of the date hereof, Manager represents that it has
no counterclaim, right of set-off, defense or like right against
I-90 Company or Trustee and the Manager has been paid all amounts
due for its services as of this date. The Manager agrees that if
Trustee shall exercise its rights, or any of its rights, under
the Ascignment, the Manager will perform the obligations
specifizd to be performed by it under the Management Agreement
for Trusts<e notwithstanding any counterclaim, right of set-off,
defense or )like right against I-90 Company or I-80 Company's
default under, or breach of, the Management Agreement.

6. In addition to the foregeing, Manager agrees that it
will not termiria*e the Management Agreement or cease to perform
its services therevnder for any reason, including but not limited
to I-S0 Company's f£ailure to make any payments to the Manager
without giving writter notice to Trustee of such intention to
terminate or cease prurforming its services at least sixty (60)
days prior thereto.

7. Until the Bonds rave been repaid in full and any claim
against I-90 Company or Trastce made by any person with respect
to the Property is extinguished, Manager shall, from time to
time, at no cost to Trustee, furnish to Trustee upon written
request any material or information the Manager may have
regarding the management and opecrecion of the Property.

8. Any notices which may ne . given hereunder shall be
deemed given if in writing and shal) be personally delivered,
delivered by express mail, such as Federyal Express, or mailed by
United States certified mail, return rezeipt requested, properly
addressed as follows:

To the Manager:

The Musikantow Corporation

c/0 Allen S. Musikantow

919 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1919
Chicago, Illincois 60611

To the Trustee:

The Exchange National Bank of Chicago
120 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Attention: Corporate Trust Department

Any notice or demand given by United states mail shall be deemed
given on the second business day after the same is deposited in
the United States mail as certified mail, addressed as above
provided, with postage therecon fully prepaid. Either party may
designate a different address for notice purposes by giving
notice +thereof in accordance with this paragraph, provided,
however, that such notice shall neot be deemed given until
actually received by the addressee.

9. This Agreement shall be binding upon the Manager, and
upon its successors and assigns.

PUETVVED




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

10. The Manager agrees to execute such further documents or
instruments and take such further actions as the Trustee may
reasonably request from time to time to carry cut the intent of
this Agreement.

11. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with
and governed by the laws of the State of Illinois. Wherever
possible each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in
such manner as to be effective and wvalid under applicable law,
but if any provision of this Agreement shall be prohibited by or
invalid under such law, such provision shall be ineffective to
the extent of such prohibitien or invalidity, without
invalidating the remainder of such provision or the remaining
provisions of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Subordination and Ceonsent to
Assignréint has been executed and delivered as of the day and year

first ‘akuve written.
Manager:

THE MUSIKAMfOW CORPORATION, an
Illinois cgyperation

Its: President

i

Seciecary

- T:ﬁﬁ_ﬁbé undersigned hereky accepts the foregoing Subeordination
~.l'apd.consent to Management Agreement and agrees to be bound by the
terms thereof.

I X The Exclmﬁlﬂatio al Bapk of Chicago
& _ By: v NS RLALS T L4

Its: L CrqT veer PRES

. The undersigned hereby accepts the Ioregoing Subordination
and Consent to Assignment and agrees te be ound by the terms
thereof.

CERTE

I-90 COMPANY, an 4llinois

Allen S. Musikantow,
a general partner

The Musikantow Equity
Corporation, an
Illingis corporation,
a gefiéral partner

4

By:

.’ —
T&s: President

This instrument was prepared by and
after recording return to:

Charles H. Braun, Esd. Property Address:
Horwood, Marcus & Braun Chartered 75 West Algonguin Road
333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2800 Arlington Heights, Illincis

Chicago, IL 60606
312-606-3200 PIN: 08~16-200-101




I UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

STATE OF ILLINCIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, \—f}l/dkf /l )H.Q-_j:)é.ff £ , a Notary Public in and
for the County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
Allen 8. Musikantow, who is personally known to me and to be the
same perscn whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument
as the President of THE MUSIKANTOW EQUITY CORPORATION, an
Ililinois corporation, a general partner of I-20 COMPANY, an
Illinois limited partnership (the "Partnership"), appeared before
me in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and
delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and
as the free and veoluntary act of said corporation as a general
partner of the Partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

Given 'under my hand and notarial seal this _/J ™ day of

September, 1:589.
A a
/;[;tﬁéﬂcf' 457.\</&,¢/KL¢,1,{—

motarwﬁ?ublic

~GFFICIAL SEAL®
JuDY A. TIEBERT
Notary Public, Stats of Illinois
Wy Commiasion Expivos 12/22192

o

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
) les
COUNTY OF COOK H

— oy

1,\fA¢XAf %(- /lé@é“?F't- , & Notary Public
in and for the County, in the 3tate aforesaid, do hereby certify
that ALLEN S. MUSIXANTOW, who is (perscnally known to me and to be
the same person whose name is /sabscribed to the foregoing
instrument as a general partner of I-90 COMPANY, an Illinois
limited partnership {(the "Partnership'), appeared before me in
person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said
instrument as his own free and voluntary 2zt and as the free and
voluntary act of the Partnership, for (the. uses and purposes
therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this (= day of

September, 1589.

Pl Pttes -
"OFFICIAL SEAL”

JUDY AW TIEBERT
jNotary Public, State of Illinola

E Hy Commission Expires 12/22/92
1 mw




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
85

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, _de&//g-/lék@ff; , a Notary Public in and for said
county, in Ahe State aforesaid, that Allen S. Musikantow and
Peter B. TLoughman, the President and Assistant Secretary,
respectively, of THE MUSIKANTOW CORPORATION, an Illinois
corporation (the "“Corporation"), who are personally known tc me
and to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregeoing instrument, as such President and Assistant Secretary,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said cCorporation, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth; “and the said Assistant Secretary then and there
acknowlizdged +that he, as custodian of the seal of saiad
Corporaf;un, did affix the seal of said Corporation to said
instrumert as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary ~nc: of said Corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Given wunder my hand and Notarial Seal this [J = day of

September, 1989.
./écﬂf /s \J({L‘-u’
JNotary Public

“GFFICTAL SEAL “1
JUDY A. TIEBERT
Kotary Publle, Stats of Iliinu~e
Hy Coamission Bxplrer 12/22/97
| T N B e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8s

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, /éffn—é. L‘“G'UAAA,‘ a Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid do hereb certify , that
/i’/,-A:,.f Lo jyid€ and (0A CoGLIANESE . the s trw Lwitéc?  and
ATAALT o CERr of "The Exchange 'National Bank of Chicago,
respectively, who are persconally known to me to be the same
persons whose narges are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such ﬁf/ﬂ"’ %ﬂ/?u’iu.&m% and TRulT ofFCt#—- ., respectively, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed
and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses

and purposes therein set forth; and said _7Ruy ¢FACER aia
then arld there acknowledge that =said ﬁplg:; ofFILEL.  , as
custodiar for the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the seal
of said Ssank to said instrument as said FRus7 © CEe— own

free and Voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
Bank, for tre)uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given undes_ my hand and Notarial Seal this /Jﬁ day of

September, 1989.
Notary Fu

" OFFICIAL SEAL "
PETER B. LOUGHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES B/19/93

-
7

F e ]
-(’\
. -
-7
4
P

{
-

.
£

}




@Qaéﬁ 20908 sty e

| 00ov auns  1sen3 epege uimy oot

: M-I B jo Ausdwia)
gouBdnsy; 8yl upaLRLly 1si4

WICHODEM LiWngs NOOd
3 ek D ¥ G1yye
F A

VI

H“Ull 3

0 4
O .

S

- - £
= N
—_— :
O 5
= ©

[TEE A

1 sp/eses 28S p SO 7 | -
an3ou0oEE 1 n-1430
L66G28E

ARc%

¥
t
H
[

R
\E

UN

L66G¢8¢E



